Tenderer should ensure the holding of GST, Provident Fund Code No and PAN from the appropriate 

authority. The prescribed tender forms along with the terms & conditions can be obtained from the Branch 

Office during working hours on any working day, on payment of Rs.112/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twelve 

only) including GST up to 11:00 AM on 17.08.2022 and the same is also available at CCI’s website: 

http://www.cotcorp.org.in and Government portal http://www.eprocure.gov.in Downloaded tenders should 

be accompanied with Rs. 112/- DD/Pay Order. The Ginning and Pressing factories which come under